
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0067 Name: Illinois Department of Natural Resources (“IDNR”)

Status:Type: Intergovernmental Agreement
Amendment

Approved

File created: In control:2/3/2017 FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/9/2017 3/9/2017

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Planning & Development

Other Part(ies):  Illinois Department of Natural Resources (“IDNR”)

Request:   Authorization to amend an existing Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”)

Goods or Services:  For removal of certain dams on the Des Plaines River and North Branch of the
Chicago River

Agreement Number:  Amendment #2 to OWR-292

Agreement Period:  OWR-292 10/23/2013 - 6/30/2016; Amendment #1 1/9/2015 - 6/30/2016; IGA
suspended by IDNR effective 6/30/2015; Amendment #2 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2020

Fiscal Impact:  Not to exceed $1,100,000.00 (fully reimbursable by IDNR to the Forest Preserves)

Accounts:  Grant Accounts; Professional Services 51010-520830 and Special or Co-op Programs
51010-521313

District(s):  Districtwide

Summary:  This IGA was originally approved by the Board on 7/16/2013. Amendment #1 of this IGA
subsequently was approved by the Board on 12/16/2014 for a period ending on 6/30/2016. The IDNR
authorized extension of the IGA for a longer period ending on 6/30/2017. The IGA, however, was
suspended by the IDNR effective 6/30/2015. An amendment to extend the IGA to 6/30/2020 is now
being recommended by IDNR staff in order to have an agreement in place in case funding is restored,
and to have a consistent end date.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners3/9/2017 1 Pass

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

